Mag 10 1 12 PM '76

and the second

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1976

# ENROLLED Committee Substitute for SENATE BILL NO.\_\_\_\_

(By Mr. Soguson)

PASSED July 30, 1976

In Effect Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE
JAMES R. McCARTNEY
SECRETARY OF STATE

THIS DATE 8/10/20

### ENROLLED

#### COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

## Senate Bill No. 1

(Mr. Rogerson, original sponsor)

[Passed July 30, 1976; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article four, chapter eighteen-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to state minimum salaries; salaries not to be diminished.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article four, chapter eighteen-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 4. SALARIES, WAGES, AND OTHER BENEFITS. §18A-4-2. State minimum salaries.

#### STATE MINIMUM SALARY SCHEDULE

Years	4th	3rd	2nd		A.B.		M.A.	M.A.	
Exp.	Class	Class	Class	A.B.	+15	M.A.	+15	+30	Ph.D.
0	5,453	6,060	6,303	7,455	7,759	8,063	8,365	8,669	8,972
1	5,599	6,206	6,449	7,601	7,905	8,209	8,511	8,815	9,118
2	5,745	6,352	6,595	7,747	8,051	8,355	8,657	8,961	9,264
3	5,891	6,498	6,741	7,893	8,197	8,501	8,803	9,107	9,410
4	6,037	6,644	6,887	8,039	8,343	8,647	8,949	9,253	9,556
5	6,183	6,790	7,033	8,185	8,489	8,793	9,095	9,399	9,702
6	6,329	6,936	7,179	8,331	8,635	8,939	9,241	9,545	9,848
7		7,082	7,325	8,477	8,781	9,085	9,387	9,691	9,994
8		7,228	7,471	8,623	8,927	9,231	9,533	9,837	10,140
9			7,617	8,769	9,073	9,377	9,679	9,983	10,286
10			7,763	8,915	9,219	9,523	9,825	10,129	10,432
10			7,763	8,915	9,219	9,523	9,825	10,129	10,432

7.
-

Years 4th	3rd	2nd		A.B.		M.A.	M.A.	
Exp. Class	Class	Class	A.B.	+15	M.A.	+15	+30	Ph.D
11			9,061	9,365	9,669	9,971	10,275	10,578
12			9,207	9,511	9,815	10,117	10,421	10,724
13			9,353	9,657	9,961	10,263	10,567	10,870
14					10,107	10,409	10,713	11,016
15					10,253	10,555	10,859	11,162
16					10,399	10,701	11,005	11,308
17							11,151	11,454
18							11,297	11,600
19							11,443	11,746

On and after the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred seventy-six, each teacher shall receive the amount prescribed in the "State Minimum Salary Schedule" as set forth in this section, specific additional amounts prescribed in this article, and any county supplement in effect in a county during the contract year.

The within Approved this the 8th ay of August, 1976 day of...

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR

Date 8/4/16

Time //: 400. m.